FORM PTO-1598 1-31-92 • '	RECOR	10 05	-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, i				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patenta a			original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):		1028	50200	ress of receiving party(les):	
IVARS JAUNAKAIS		/		JSTRIAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC.	
	9-2	7-84		, u) ====	
		/	internal Addres	SS:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes				700	
3. Nature of conveyance:				10	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merge	er	Street Address	1875 Langston Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Chan	ge of Name			
Other	·		City. Rock	Hill State: SC ZIP: 29730	
Execution Date: September 2					
Execution Date:			Additional name(s	a) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 🔑 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of t	September 24, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(a)	
,,					
~				••	
				10949315	
	Addit	ional numbers atta	ched? 🗆 Yes 🛂 No	10979313	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Timothy R. Krobo					
			7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:					
	<u>,</u>		⊠ Enclosed		
				ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5501 Providence Country Club.			Any deficience to Deposit according	cy in fee is authorized to be char	
Drive			11-1830	Alik Hollington	
	-4 NC	71D: 28277	(Attach dupilo	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Charlotte St	Bio: 12	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE		
/04/2004 ECOOPER 00000123 10949315	OP				
FC:8021	<u> </u>		······································	A La contra de la contra	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the	foregoina info	rmation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.			/ \	Mater sprilar	
Timothy R. Kroboth		•		- 1 q	
Name of Person Signing	•	-	Total n	number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
		-			

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 015838 FRAME: 0914

· <u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

whereas I, IVARS JAUNAKAIS of 1002 Blakeley Walk,

Rock Hill, SC 29732 , have made a certain new and
useful invention as set forth in an application for United

States Letters Patent executed by me the 24 day of

September , 2004, entitled REAGENT DELIVERY DEVICE AND

PHOTOMETRIC CHLORINE ANALYSIS, filed concurrently herewith;

AND WHEREAS, INDUSTRIAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC.

a corporation of the State of South Carolina and having
a place of business at 1875 Langston Street, Rock Hill, SC 29730,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest
in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters
Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may
be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,

I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said

INDUSTRIAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC.

, its legal representatives,
successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest
together with all rights of priority
in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned
application, and in and to any and all patents of the United
States and foreign countries which may be issued for said
invention;

upon said considerations, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render

PATENT REEL: 015838 FRAME: 0915 all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said INDUSTRIAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC.

, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Sept 24, 2004

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

Ivars Jaunakais

PATENT REEL: 015838 FRAME: 0916